505568210 07/12/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5615007

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TRITON PRODUCTS, LLC	05/01/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRITON GLOBAL PRODUCTS, INC.	
Street Address:	30700 CARTER STREET, SUITE D	
City:	SOLON	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44139	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6454230

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (440)871-9567

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 440-871-4022

Email:clong@corsarolaw.comCorrespondent Name:CLARE SMITH LONG ESQ.Address Line 1:28039 CLEMENS ROADAddress Line 4:WESTLAKE, OHIO 44145

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CLARE SMITH LONG	
SIGNATURE:	/Clare Smith Long/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/12/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment - Patent#page1.tif source=Assignment - Patent#page2.tif

PATENT 505568210 REEL: 049732 FRAME: 0957

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

This Agreement, made at Solon, Ohio, as of this 1st day of May, 2019, by and between TRITON PRODUCTS, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company, which with its successors and assigns is herein called "Assignor"; and TRITON GLOBAL PRODUCTS, INC., an Ohio corporation, which with its successors and assigns is herein called "Assignee," is to EVIDENCE THAT:

WHEREAS Assignor did obtain the entire right, title and interest in and to certain new and useful improvements in: **TOOL HOLDER FOR USE WITH A PERFORATED SUPPORT PANEL, U.S. PATENT NO. 6,454,230**, issued September 24, 2002 (herein called "Patent"); and

WHEREAS Assignor is the sole owner of said Patent; and

WHEREAS Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the Patent, and Assignor is desirous of transferring the entire right, title and interest in the Patent to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, effective as of date first above written, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for his own use and behoof, and for the Assignee's legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor, herein, had this assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, the Assignor hereby grants the Firm of Corsaro & Associates Co., LPA the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. [DOCUMENT CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE]

PATENT REEL: 049732 FRAME: 0958 The parties hereto have set their hands as of the date first written above.

TRITON PRODUCTS, LE

Ву: _____

Charles T. Palermo, President

"Assignor"

TRITON GLOBAL PRODUCTS, INC.

By:

Antony DeMarco, President and CEO

"Assignee"

V:\@Q - T\Triton - Triton Products, LLC\agr\AGR_Q219-1227.wpd/CSL/am

PATENT REEL: 049732 FRAME: 0959

RECORDED: 07/12/2019